Bell System
TECHNICAL
REFERENCE
~
1
PUB 40000
CATALOG
JANUARY, 1972

DATA COMMUNICATIONS ";;
Lists all current Bell System Technical
References and provides ordering information,
catalog numbers and synoposis.
A general purpose four-ring binder suitable for
al I categories of Bell System Technical
References. This binder will hold approximately
15 individual Technical References.
PUB41000 Complete Set of Data Communications Technical Reference
Facilities for Data Communications
PUB41001
PUB41002
PUB41003
PUB41004
30-Baud Private Line Channels
Interface Specification -
December 1967
45- 55- & 75-Baud Private Line
Channels Interface Specification­
December 1967
150-Baud Private Line Channels
Interface Specification -
February 1968
Transmission Specifications for
Voice Grade Private Line Data
Channels-
March 1969
* New Technical Reference.
2
Describes a private line channel capable of
transmitting two-state ("mark-space," "binary")
signals at rates up to 30-baud for metering,
supervisory control and miscellaneous signaling
purposes. Metallic continuity, end-to-end, is not
a requirement of this channel and will generally
not be available. The interface signal is two-state
direct current.
Describes three private line channels capable of
transmitting two-state ("mark-space," binary")
signals up to their respective rated speeds for
teletypewriter, data, metering, supervisory
control and miscellaneous signaling purposes.
Metallic continuity, end-to-end, is not a
requirement of this channel and will generally
not be available. The interface signal is two-state
direct current.
Describes a private line channel capable of
transmitting two-state ("mark-space," "binary")
signals at speeds up to 150-baud for
teletypewriter, data metering, supervisory
controls and miscellaneous signaling purposes.
The interface to business machine is the EIA
Standard RS-232B-type.
Describes voiceband channel arrangements for
private line data transmission; includes expected
transmission parameter values, interface
requirements for customer-provided equipment,
channel design and maintenance considerations.
# PUB41005 Data Communications Using
The Switched Telecommunica­
tions Network -
Revised May, 1971
PUB41007 1969-70 Switched Telecommuni­
cations Network Connection
Survey ( Reprints of Bell System
Technical Journal Articles) -
April 1971
*PUB41008 Analog Parameters Affecting
Voiceband Data Transmission -
Description of Parameters -
October 1971
*PUB41009 Transmission Parameters Affect­
ing Data Transmission - Measur­